
nday 6th August 2023

Overall Results
No. Name ClassRun1 64ft Lap 1 MPH Chic Top Lap 2 MPH Chic Run2 64ft Lap 1 MPH Chic Top Lap 2 MPH Chic Run3 64ft Lap 1 MPH Chic Top Lap 2 MPH ChicPos

71 Tony Greenan 151 109.31109.31 2.34  38.48 118  8.04 16.46  36.09 126 7.90 
31 Sylvie Mullins 152 120.19129.23 2.91  49.06  83  9.38 19.02  40.19 100 8.67 126.25 2.69  44.44  92  9.55 18.88  41.47  87  9.22 120.19 2.76  42.95  91  8.83 18.18  38.84  98  8.63 
134 Ryan Mc Gimpsey 143 122.29122.29 2.50  42.97  94  9.19 18.23  40.53 103 8.87 
7 Simon Bainbridge 15A4 123.14128.76 2.73  45.29  92  9.51 19.79  42.17  96  9.27 129.83 2.64  45.76  92  9.44 19.54  43.04  92  9.41 123.14 2.49  43.31  94  9.09 18.77  40.65  99  8.83 
5 Pete Goulding 15A5 126.43126.43 2.76  44.71  94  9.41 19.67  40.66 107 9.22 132.68 3.10  46.64  91  9.86 20.35  43.16  92  9.57 129.84 3.05  45.17  98  9.46 19.27  43.33  92  9.56 
3 Graham Blackwell 15A6 129.78133.60 2.82  46.85  83  9.77 20.40  43.96  92  9.80 135.34 2.73  47.01  77 10.45 20.57  44.60  80  9.98 129.78 2.76  45.48  95  9.48 19.88  42.44  87  9.74 
6 Steve Miles 15A7 133.49N.T.R.  3.03  51.12  78 10.13 22.58  46.69  83  9.94 140.28 3.40  48.76  88 10.73 21.65  45.69  95 10.05 133.49 3.16  46.67  88  9.72 20.42  43.99 107 9.53 
27 Shane Bell 128 139.58151.92 2.57  53.96  73 10.84 23.00  50.65  76 10.90 142.75 2.35  50.96  77 10.13 21.64  47.82  83  9.85 139.58 2.43  49.58  91 10.00 20.89  46.84  83  9.84 
400 Andy Hawthorne 79 142.22150.05 3.32  53.08  78 10.76 21.95  50.14  78 10.80 156.04 3.62  53.68  78 11.26 23.58  52.66  75 11.24 142.22 3.04  50.36  88 10.30 20.68  47.78  83 10.06 
225 Ben O Brien 1510 147.70175.29 3.47  54.19  68 12.87 30.91  59.03  61 14.82 147.70 3.74  50.79  72 10.99 21.80  49.71  69 10.67 
127 Scott McMullan 1411 149.70149.70 2.96  52.96  66 10.99 23.01  48.95  72 10.83 FAIL  2.91  53.85  67 11.43 25.71  
10 Grahame Harden 15A12 150.31150.31 3.35  52.67  63 10.97 22.57  49.66  70 11.09 164.08 2.77  57.07  67 12.43 24.92  54.64  72 12.25 157.32 2.99  54.77  71 12.19 23.41  51.79  66 12.17 
19 Robert Dwane 713 152.20182.31 3.21  68.43  50 14.33 26.73  56.89  63 12.72 N.T.R.  3.13  55.26  70 11.54 23.30  50.42  85 11.37 152.20 2.94  53.83  70 11.41 22.65  50.14  64 11.23 
85 David Cochrane 1114 152.85152.85 3.22  55.17  72 10.96 22.26  50.54  79 10.70 153.14 3.04  54.86  74 11.35 21.78  51.06  71 11.05 N.T.R.  2.94  54.15  77 10.73 22.23  55.93  76 10.86 
777 Tommy Gardiner 6B15 153.79165.70 3.80  59.91  63 12.15 24.70  53.57  73 11.57 153.79 3.12  54.46  67 11.49 22.52  50.98  78 11.22 
12 Edward Johnston 1216 154.38154.38 2.87  56.11  72 11.18 23.19  50.20  79 10.83 
164 Steven Hawthorne 717 156.59FAIL  3.72  58.39  64 12.13 170.78 3.51  57.28  59 13.25 26.09  57.84  61 12.81 156.59 3.29  54.35  74 11.93 22.89  52.21  66 11.92 
15 Nicholas Scott 15A18 158.46177.27 3.14  62.82  53 14.32 26.54  57.38  64 13.07 158.46 3.19  55.55  72 12.32 25.34  50.36  84 11.70 
90 Henry Campbell 1319 158.68158.68 3.14  55.78  72 11.65 23.72  52.51  71 11.88 
8 John Loudon 15A20 162.47162.47 2.97  59.22  84 11.31 24.18  53.13  83 11.66 176.93 3.00  68.92  83 11.89 24.75  55.75  75 12.62 164.23 2.90  63.07  84 11.51 22.87  52.37  84 11.51 
44 Dessie Martin 1021 163.86170.52 3.31  61.75  60 12.21 24.82  56.46  63 11.97 166.21 3.07  59.52  64 11.84 24.60  55.47  69 11.71 163.86 2.99  58.82  72 11.57 24.09  54.97  72 11.42 
291 Carson Mc Mullan 722 164.70178.65 3.06  65.03  60 13.08 26.80  57.87  60 12.81 181.75 3.70  63.95  59 13.11 27.09  60.61  60 13.29 164.70 2.90  59.79  59 12.13 24.25  53.94  66 11.69 
177 Mark King 2B23 166.31167.11  3.21  59.65  70 11.88 24.85  55.79  73 11.73 166.31 3.20  60.01  75 11.70 24.45  54.95  79 12.00 
35 Amy Hawthorne 6B24 176.17176.17 3.36  62.80  58 13.28 26.69  56.75  59 13.29 181.69 3.27  67.58  57 13.27 26.16  57.97  61 13.44 FAIL  3.24  81.50  55 14.64  
234 James Acheson 16A25 179.57182.68 3.65  66.51  55 13.22 25.72  61.13  67 12.45 182.29 3.73  66.70  68 12.96 25.58  60.73  69 12.59 179.57 3.86  65.13  70 13.13 25.31  59.88  72 12.26 
2 Billy White 126 181.20181.20 3.36  65.09  71 12.92 26.77  60.29  71 12.77 182.03 3.78  65.02  73 12.80 26.67  61.13  72 12.63 N.T.R.  3.18  65.25  77 11.29 26.86  60.05  66 12.82 
17 Derek Robinson 1127 181.20188.47 4.06  66.95  68 13.34 27.58  63.37  63 13.17 186.10 3.76  65.90  63 13.18 26.74  63.53  67 12.99 181.20 3.77  65.28  58 13.40 26.39  59.39  78 12.97 
37 Sammy Gorman 1028 185.36188.60 3.57  68.53  60 13.56 26.74  63.14  61 13.06 185.36 3.41  67.60  60 13.17 26.28  61.77  62 13.13 FAIL  3.45  64.29  60 13.08 26.22  
274 Trevor Mc Ilroy 16A29 185.91185.91 3.92  67.45  59 13.03 27.74  60.88  62 12.89 
271 Caomile White 130 190.81192.26 4.14  68.95  62 13.38 27.58  65.22  65 12.99 190.81 3.45  68.50  56 13.13 27.52  64.93  59 13.28 194.10 3.15  69.88  61 13.71 27.72  66.34  62 13.30 
511 John Whitley 1331 210.19210.19 3.87  76.04  45 15.03 29.06  71.28  48 14.91 
1 David Hawthorne 1432 N.T.R.N.T.R.  3.26  54.10  66 11.29 23.08  48.93  75 27.86 
146 Trevor Allen 9B33 N/S 
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Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2 WD only
Class Record   Paul Forsyth   146.97 sec  Peugeot 106    2022

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

2 Billy White Fiat Siecento1 181.20 182.03 N.T.R. 181.20 
271 Caomile White Fiat Siecento2 192.26 190.81 194.10 190.81 

Class 2B Road cars Series Production Cars Mazda MX5
Class Record      Adam Brogan     154.48 sec      Mazda MX5      2021

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

177 Mark King Mazda MX51 167.11 166.31 166.31 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars Multivalve 2WD only
Class Record   Stephen Colbert    136.10 sec   Sunbeam Lotus   2021

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

777 Tommy Gardiner Honda Civic1 165.70 153.79 153.79 
35 Amy Hawthorne Renault Clio 1722 176.17 181.69 FAIL 176.17 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production Cars 2WD only
Class Record   Clive Latimer   125.30 sec   1.3 Sylva Riot    2018

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

400 Andy Hawthorne Westfield GM1 150.05 156.04 142.22 142.22 
19 Robert Dwane Reis Aero2 182.31 N.T.R. 152.20 152.20 
164 Steven Hawthorne Westfield Suzuki3 FAIL 170.78 156.59 156.59 
291 Carson Mc Mullan Reis Aero4 178.65 181.75 164.70 164.70 
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Class 9B Sports Libre cars Closed Wheel Sports Racing Cars Including Buggies 2WD only
Class Record   Gerard O Connell     111.60 sec     Radical SR8       2018

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

146 Trevor Allen Radical SR31 N/S 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc 2WD only
Class Record   Alan Cassells    134.79 sec   Peugeot 106   2018

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

44 Dessie Martin Mini Cooper S1 170.52 166.21 163.86 163.86 
37 Sammy Gorman Nissan Micra2 188.60 185.36 FAIL 185.36 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc 2WD only
Class Record   Dessie McCartney    130.49 sec   Darrian   Sat 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

85 David Cochrane Mk2 Escort1 152.85 153.14 N.T.R. 152.85 
17 Derek Robinson Talbot Sunbeam2 188.47 186.10 181.20 181.20 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record   Simon Bainbridge    125.43 sec   4.2 Audi TT    2010

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

27 Shane Bell Subaru Impreza1 151.92 142.75 139.58 139.58 
12 Edward Johnston Escort Cosworth2 154.38 154.38 

Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600
Class Record   Ryan Campbell    132.41 sec   Reynard FF89    2019

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

90 Henry Campbell Reynard FF891 158.68 158.68 
511 John Whitley Swift SC952 210.19 210.19 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
Class Record   Enda Byrne     117.06 sec   1.4 DJ Suzuki    2011

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

134 Ryan Mc Gimpsey Empire Evo1 122.29 122.29 
127 Scott McMullan Jedi Mk 42 149.70 FAIL 149.70 
1 David Hawthorne Jedi Mk 43 N.T.R. N.T.R. 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record   Heather Calder    101.92 sec   Gould GR55 NME    Sat 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

71 Tony Greenan Dallard1 109.31 109.31 
31 Sylvie Mullins Gould GR 55B2 129.23 126.25 120.19 120.19 
225 Ben O Brien Gould GR373 175.29 147.70 147.70 
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Class 15A British Championship Cars
Class Record   Heather Calder    101.92 sec   Gould GR55 NME    Sat 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

7 Simon Bainbridge SBR Chrono1 128.76 129.83 123.14 123.14 
5 Pete Goulding Mygale FF2002 126.43 132.68 129.84 126.43 
3 Graham Blackwell Mygale3 133.60 135.34 129.78 129.78 
6 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF964 N.T.R. 140.28 133.49 133.49 
10 Grahame Harden Radical PR065 150.31 164.08 157.32 150.31 
15 Nicholas Scott Force TA6 177.27 158.46 158.46 
8 John Loudon Force TA7 162.47 176.93 164.23 162.47 

Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
Class Record   Bernard Foley    144.22 sec   3.9 MGB GT V8    2012

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

234 James Acheson Mini1 182.68 182.29 179.57 179.57 
274 Trevor Mc Ilroy Sebring Sprite2 185.91 185.91 
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